
BULK TRASH PICK UP SCHEDULE FOR 2015 

 

WARD 1 Collected on Monday, January 12 (deadline to sign up Fri. Jan. 9) 

  Collected on Monday, May 11 (deadline to sign up Fri. May 8) 

  Collected on Monday, September 14 (deadline to sign up Fri. Sept. 11) 

 

WARD 2 Collected on Monday, February 9 (deadline to sign up Fri. Feb. 6) 

  Collected on Monday, June 8 (deadline to sign up Fri. June 5) 

  Collected on Monday, October 12 (deadline to sign up Fri. Oct. 9) 

 

WARD 3 Collected on Monday, March 9 (deadline to sign up Fri. March 6) 

  Collected on Monday, July 13 (deadline to sign up Fri. July 10) 

  Collected on Monday, November 8 (deadline to sign up Fri. Nov. 6) 

 

WARD 4 Collected on Monday, April 13 (deadline to sign up Fri. April 10) 

  Collected on Monday, August 10 (deadline to sign up Fri. Aug. 7) 

  Collected on Monday, December 13 (deadline to sign up Fri. Dec.11) 

 

 

Should a holiday fall on the Monday of your scheduled collection, your items will 

be collected the following day. 

 

If you would like to participate in the bulk trash pickup, please come to City Hall 

to pay the required fee of $7.50 no later that the Friday prior to your scheduled 

week. Refer to schedule above. 

 

Bulk trash collection will include household furniture and appliances, with a total 

weight not to exceed one half ton. Bulk trash collection will NOT include 

vegetative matter, tires, batteries, other hazardous materials or construction 

debris. Appliances that have compressors and/or Freon (i.e. refrigerators, air 

conditioners, freezers, etc.) must have compressor removed. 

 

If you are unsure of which Ward you reside, contact City Hall at (573) 431-3577 

 

 


